Division such lines are detrimental to proper development of the water system. Water obtained 

from the storage tank is chlorinated and will be transmitted by gravity to the individual service 

pipe. Water can not be supplied to a new building with sill elevations of six hundred sixty-five 

(665) feet above sea level as determined by the Division or in the opinion of the Division, such 

water service would be contrary to the public interest. 

SECTION 8. FIRE HYDRANTS AND PRIVATE FIRE PROTECTION 

8.1 FIRE HYDRANTS 

Hydrants may be used only for the extinguishment of fire or training or for such other purposes